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EPBC Species Register Information

3 As a condition of the Ministers Approval of the Construction of the South Deposit Tailings
Storage Facility at Grange’s Savage River Operation, Grange is required to establish an
EPBC Species Register on our web site and update monthly.

3 EPBC species included in this register are:
= Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle
= Tasmanian Devil
= Spotted-Tailed Quoll
= Tasmanian Azure Kingfisher
= Australian Greyling

L Grange records all sightings of EPBC species at the Savage River Operation even though
some of these may be outside of the area relevant to the approved Action.

- From time to time the Register will include relevant incidents including non-EPBC species
to assist Grange in the management and protection of EPBC Species.
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January 2022

02/01/2022

05/01/2022

14/01/2022

20/01/2022

21/01/2022

22/01/2022

25/01/2022

30/01/2022

Unavailable

Unavailable

6:20 pm

10:21 pm

02:11 am

11:14 pm

11:28 pm

09:46 pm

Big Duffer Track

Big DufferTrack

Centre Pit

Centre Pit

Fuel Road

North Pit

Centre Pit

Fuel Road

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Wedge-

tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil
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Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Devil captured on
wildlife camera

Devil captured on wildlife
camera

Eagle Flying over Centre Pit

Sighted neartop of Call Point 3

Near Shaws Laydown in Call

Point7 Area

Nearentrance to the portal

Seen at Mill Dump

Reported baby devil spotted
near Conveyor1l
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February 2(’)'22

11/02/2022

13/02/2022

15/02/2022

16/02/2022

16/02/2022

17/02/2022

17/02/2022

17/02/2022

18/02/2022

20/02/2022

21/02/2022

22/02/2022

9:20 pm

5:06 pm

2:50 am

12:20 am

4:22 am

3:50 am

3:30 pm

09:30 pm

12:30 am

8:38 pm

05:47

8:15 pm

North Pit

Fuel Road

GC1 Crusherand ROM
Area

Mill

South Lens

Mill

Mine Access Road

Fuel Road

North Pit

Main Creek below South
Deposit

Main Creek below South
Deposit

Mill

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Wedge-

tailed Eagle
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Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Sighted at Gully Dump entrance

Spotted on road near carwash, ran into
nearby bush

Spotted on 282 RL Ore Black area
Around top boiler workshop

On Centre Pitside of Western River Crossing

Young devil back of mill/workshop area.
Dayworks contacted torelocate

Spotted nearDowners area
Baby devil near Western River Crossing
Baby devil around 3B Crib Hut
Devil captured on wildlife camera

Devil captured on wildlife camera

2 x wedge-tailed eagles flying above core
shedand mill area
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March 2022'

02/03/2022

12/03/2022

19/03/2022

20/03/2022

20/03/2022

21/03/2022

28/03/2022

31/03/2022

5:40 pm

7:21 pm

12:00 am

3:20 am

09:45 am

1:01 pm

11:30 am

2:50 am

Centre Pit

Centre Pit

Centre Pit

North Pit

GC1 Crusherand ROM

Area

Long Plains

Fuel Road

Big Duffer Track

Tasmanian Wedge-
tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
tailed Eagle

Spotted-Tailed Quoll

Tasmanian Wedge-
tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Devil
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Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

2 x Wedge-tailed eagles flying
toward Centre Pit

3x eaglescircling North Pit
from Siberiatothe Western
RiverCrossing

1x eagle sighted flying over
Centre Pit

1x quoll sighted on awindrow
nearthe 350 dump

1x eagle sighted flying over
GC1

Flyingabove LPDD1205

Eagle spotted flying around
Western River Crossing

Devil captured on wildlife
camera
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April 2022

Juveniledevil running around

05/04/2022 10:00 pm North Pit Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert N ey A
11/04/2022 7:30 pm Fuel Road Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert SRS e L EI eyl
Underpass
Devil reported as deceased on
14/04/2022 5:00 am Mine Access Road Tasmanian Devil Incident Deceased mine aFcess
road. Investigated and
reportedto NRE
14/04/2022 9:00 am North Pit Tasma?nlan Wedge- Sl Alert Flying a'round the_Western
tailed Eagle RiverCrossing
27/04/2022 2:42 pm Centre Pit Tasmanian Wedge- Sightin Alert Flying over Stage 1C
aep tailed Eagle ghting ying &
11/04/2022 2:30 am WEND(ERAS Be!ow Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert SUETATTE G i
South Deposit camera
) Main Creek . . N Devil captured on wildlife
11/04/2022 3:55 am Sellom o DeEesT Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert camera
18/04/2022 7:46 pm Big Duffer Track Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert SETATTE G i

camera

Main Creek Devil captured on wildlife

28/04/2022 4:58 pm Sllar Senin e Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert camera. Healthyand no
visible tumours.
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May & June 2022

05/05/2022

12/05/2022

14/05/2022

14/05/2022

14/05/2022

14/05/2022

26/05/2022

03/06/2022

6:13 pm

12.00am

4:45pm

4:45pm

5:10pm

6:45pm

2:00pm

9:00pm

Main Creek Below

T Tasmanian Devil

Tasmania Wedge Tail

Centre Pit
Eagle

North Pit Tasmanian Wedge Tail
Eagle

Centre Pit Tasmania Wedge Tail

Eagle

GC1 Crusherand ROM Tasmania Wedge Tail
area Eagle

North Pit Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Wedge Tail

South Deposit e

Townsite Other

Slide 72

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Devil captured on wildlife
camera

3x Wedge Tail Eagles flying
Above Call Point 2

2x Eaglesflyingaround Stage
7A

3x Eaglesflyingaround Centre
PitGo line

1x Eagle flying around

easternrivercrossingand
crusherarea

Spotted Near Conveyor 2

2x Eaglesflying above Centre
PitGo line

Platypus sighted walking past
the pub
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July 2022

10/07/2022 04:41am Main Creek below Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert Healthy devil captured on
South Deposit wildlife cam
16/07/2022 05:38am Little Duffer Creek Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert Healthy devil captured on
wildlife cam
18/07/2022 08:00am North Pit Tasmania Wedge Tail Eagle Sighting Alert Eagle flying around crib hit
stockpile
24/07/2022 04:39am Little DufferCreek Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert Healthy devil captured on
wildlife cam
24/07/2022 8:30am Centre Pit Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle Sighting Alert Eagle flying over Centre Pit
25/7/2022 3:43am Litte Duffer Creek Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert Healthy devil captured
on wildlifecam
26/07/2022 2:20am Main Creek below Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert Healthy devil
South Deposit captured on wildlife cam
28/07/2022 11:51am Mill Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle Sighting Alert Eagle flying over Workshop
28/07/2022 12:34pm North Pit Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle Sighting Alert Eagle flying over 7A
30/07/2022 11:00am Centre Pit Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle Sighting Alert 3x eaglesflying
31/07/2022 11:00am Centre Pit Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle Sighting Alert 2x eaglesflying
31/07/2022 7:48pm Main Creek below Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert Healthy devil captured
South Deposit on wildlifecam
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August 2022

1/8/22

1/8/22
2/8/22
4/8/22
9/8/22
13/8/22
16/8/22
16/8/22
19/8/22

20/8/22
21/8/22

21/8/22

26/8/22

8:00

16:30

12:00

11:00

0:00

11:00

1:00

17:00

11:36

12:42
12:30

13:00

17:00

Mine Access Road

Centre Pit

Centre Pit

Centre Pit

Centre Pit

North Pit

North Pit

North Pit

North Pit

North Pit

Centre Pit

South Deposit

North Pit

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle
Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Wedge-
Tailed Eagle
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Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting
Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Devil seen running across road
towards NPUG offices

Eagle flyinglow on CP haul road
3x eagles over CP
3x eagles over420dump
Eagle flying over CP cribroom
2x eaglesoverwaterfalldump
2x eaglessighted

5x eaglessighted

Eagle over NP being chased by
ravens

Eagle sighted
Eagle sighted

2x eaglessighted around South
Deposit

2x eagles perchedintree near
EX25inSTg7A
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Septembe'r”2022

1/9/22

3/9/22

9/9/22

14/9/22

19/9/22

22/9/22

28/9/22

10:30am

10:00pm

15:56am

8:12pm

9:12pm

4:45pm

3:45am

Main Creek below
South Deposit

South Lens

Main Creek
below South Deposit

Main Creek
below South Deposit

Main Creek
below South Deposit

Centre Pit

Main Creek
below South Deposit

Tasmanian Devil

Other

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Devil

Tasmanian Wedge-

Tailed Eagle

Tasmanian Devil
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Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Devil captured on wildlife
camera

Platypus on WRC. Animal
moved on withoutincident

Devil captured on
wildlife camera

Devil captured on
wildlife camera

Devil captured on
wildlife camera

2x eaglesflying over Centre Pit

Devil captured on
wildlife camera
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October 2022

2/10/22

4/10/22

5/10/22

7/10/22

8/10/22

10/10/22

10/10/22

21/10/22

21/10/22

11:22pm

12:10am

12:58am

4:00pm

10:05am

2:56am

1:25pm

1:31am

7:27pm

Main Creek below Tasmanian Devil
South Deposit
Main Creek Tasmanian Devil
below South Deposit
Main Creek Tasmanian Devil
below South Deposit

Tasmanian Wedge-

Centre Pit Tailed Eagle
_ Tasmanian Wedge-
North Pit Tailed Eagle
Main Creek

below South Deposit VEEEInER 2l

. Tasmanian Wedge-
el Tailed Eagle
NiEllnGRel: Tasmanian Devil
below South Deposit
Main Creek

below South Deposit Tasmanian Devil
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Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Sighting

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Alert

Captured on wildlife cam.
No DFTD visible

Captured on wildlife cam.
Light mark on cheek

Captured on wildlife cam.
No DFTD visible

3x eaglessighted

3x eaglesflying over 340
Dump

Captured on wildlife cam

1x eagle flying over offices

Captured on wildlife cam.
Healthy no DFTD visible

Captured on wildlife cam.
Face not visible
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November & December 2022

Pit Adminand Tasmanian Wedge- 1x eagle sighted flying over

11/11/2022 AP Workshops Tailed Eagle S e office area
) . Tasmanian Wedge- D 1x eagle sighted flying over
12/11/2022 2:00PM Centre Pit el ezl Sighting Alert Centre Pit 1B
) . Tasmanian Wedge- L 1x eagle flying over Centre
20/11/2022 7:30PM Centre Pit e Sighting Alert Pit Crib Hut
Tasmanian Wedge- 2x adultand 1x juvenile eagle
21/11/2022 4:45PM Centre Pit . g Sighting Alert sighted flying overold call
Tailed Eagle .
point2 area
) . Tasmanian Wedge- . 1x eagle sighted flying over
27/11/2022 2:20PM North Pit Tailed Eagle Sighting Alert North Pit
) Tasmanian Wedge- L 3x eaglessighted flying over
04/12/2022 8:20PM GC1 Crusher Tafl il Sagls Sighting Alert ROM area
. . . N 1x juveniledevil sighted near
06/12/2022 10:50PM Broderick Creek WRD  Tasmanian Devil Sighting Alert tree line
14/12/2022 1:00PM GC1 Crusher VBB e (- Sighting Alert e Es e TIevEr
Tailed Eagle crusher
30/12/2022 10:45AM North Pit VEETENIEM LEe L3 Sighting Alert beezEeshizeiylizover

Tailed Eagle rehab area
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