

Australia's most experienced magnetite producer



EPBC Protected Species Register Savage River Mine



EPBC Species Register Information

- As a condition of the Ministers Approval of the Construction of the South Deposit Tailings Storage Facility at Grange's Savage River Operation, Grange is required to establish an EPBC Species Register on our web site and update monthly.
- EPBC species included in this register are:
 - Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle
 - Tasmanian Devil
 - Spotted-Tailed Quoll
 - Tasmanian Azure Kingfisher
 - Australian Greyling
- Grange records all sightings of EPBC species at the Savage River Operation even though some of these may be outside of the area relevant to the approved Action.
- From time to time the Register will include relevant incidents including non-EPBC species to assist Grange in the management and protection of EPBC Species.



January 2022

Date	Time	location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
02/01/2022	Unavailable	Big Duffer Track	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
05/01/2022	Unavailable	Big Duffer Track	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
14/01/2022	6:20 pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle Flying over Centre Pit
20/01/2022	10:21 pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Sighted near top of Call Point 3
21/01/2022	02:11 am	Fuel Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Near Shaws Laydown in Call Point 7 Area
22/01/2022	11:14 pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Near entrance to the portal
25/01/2022	11:28 pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Seen at Mill Dump
30/01/2022	09:46 pm	Fuel Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Reported baby devil spotted near Conveyor 1





February 2022

Date	Time	Location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
11/02/2022	9:20 pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Sighted at Gully Dump entrance
13/02/2022	5:06 pm	Fuel Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Spotted on road near carwash, ran into nearby bush
15/02/2022	2:50 am	GC1 Crusher and ROM Area	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Spotted on 282 RL Ore Black area
16/02/2022	12:20 am	Mill	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Around top boiler workshop
16/02/2022	4:22 am	South Lens	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	On Centre Pit side of Western River Crossing
17/02/2022	3:50 am	Mill	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Young devil back of mill/workshop area. Dayworks contacted to relocate
17/02/2022	3:30 pm	Mine Access Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Spotted near Downers area
17/02/2022	09:30 pm	Fuel Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Baby devil near Western River Crossing
18/02/2022	12:30 am	North Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Baby devil around 3B Crib Hut
20/02/2022	8:38 pm	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
21/02/2022	05:47	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
22/02/2022	8:15 pm	Mill	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2 x wedge-tailed eagles flying above core shed and mill area





March 2022

2022

Date	Time	location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
02/03/2022	5:40 pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2 x Wedge-tailed eagles flying toward Centre Pit
12/03/2022	7:21 pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles circling North Pit from Siberia to the Western River Crossing
19/03/2022	12:00 am	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over Centre Pit
20/03/2022	3:20 am	North Pit	Spotted-Tailed Quoll	Sighting	Alert	1x quoll sighted on a windrow near the 350 dump
20/03/2022	09:45 am	GC1 Crusher and ROM Area	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over GC1
21/03/2022	1:01 pm	Long Plains	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Flying above LPDD1205
28/03/2022	11:30 am	Fuel Road	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle spotted flying around Western River Crossing
31/03/2022	2:50 am	Big Duffer Track	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera



April 2022

2022

Date	Time	location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
05/04/2022	10:00 pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Juvenile devil running around new porta loo go line in 7A
11/04/2022	7:30 pm	Fuel Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Crossing Road at Conveyor 1 Underpass
14/04/2022	5:00 am	Mine Access Road	Tasmanian Devil	Incident	Deceased	Devil reported as deceased on mine access road. Investigated and reported to NRE
14/04/2022	9:00 am	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Flying around the Western River Crossing
27/04/2022	2:42 pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Flying over Stage 1C
11/04/2022	2:30 am	Main Creek Below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
11/04/2022	3:55 am	Main Creek Below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
18/04/2022	7:46 pm	Big Duffer Track	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
28/04/2022	4:58 pm	Main Creek Below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera. Healthy and no visible tumours.



May & June 2022

2022

Date	Time	location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
05/05/2022	6:13 pm	Main Creek Below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
12/05/2022	12.00am	Centre Pit	Tasmania Wedge Tail Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x Wedge Tail Eagles flying Above Call Point 2
14/05/2022	4:45pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge Tail Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x Eagles flying around Stage 7A
14/05/2022	4:45pm	Centre Pit	Tasmania Wedge Tail Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x Eagles flying around Centre Pit Go line
14/05/2022	5:10pm	GC1 Crusher and ROM area	Tasmania Wedge Tail Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x Eagle flying around eastern river crossing and crusher area
14/05/2022	6:45pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Spotted Near Conveyor 2
26/05/2022	2:00pm	South Deposit	Tasmanian Wedge Tail Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x Eagles flying above Centre Pit Go line
03/06/2022	9:00pm	Townsite	Other	Sighting	Alert	Platypus sighted walking past the pub



July 2022

2022

Date	Time	location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
10/07/2022	04:41am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Healthy devil captured on wildlife cam
16/07/2022	05:38am	Little Duffer Creek	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Healthy devil captured on wildlife cam
18/07/2022	08:00am	North Pit	Tasmania Wedge Tail Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle flying around crib hit stockpile
24/07/2022	04:39am	Little Duffer Creek	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Healthy devil captured on wildlife cam
24/07/2022	8:30am	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle flying over Centre Pit
25/7/2022	3:43am	Litte Duffer Creek	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Healthy devil captured on wildlife cam
26/07/2022	2:20am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Healthy devil captured on wildlife cam
28/07/2022	11:51am	Mill	Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle flying over Workshop
28/07/2022	12:34pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle flying over 7A
30/07/2022	11:00am	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles flying
31/07/2022	11:00am	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge-Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x eagles flying
31/07/2022	7:48pm	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Healthy devil captured on wildlife cam





August 2022

2022

Date	Time	Location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
1/8/22	8:00	Mine Access Road	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil seen running across road towards NPUG offices
1/8/22	16:30	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle flying low on CP haul road
2/8/22	12:00	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles over CP
4/8/22	11:00	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles over 420dump
9/8/22	0:00	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle flying over CP cribroom
13/8/22	11:00	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x eagles over waterfall dump
16/8/22	1:00	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x eagles sighted
16/8/22	17:00	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	5x eagles sighted
19/8/22	11:36	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle over NP being chased by ravens
20/8/22	12:42	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle sighted
21/8/22	12:30	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	Eagle sighted
21/8/22	13:00	South Deposit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x eagles sighted around South Deposit
26/8/22	17:00	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x eagles perched in tree near EX25 in STg7A



September 2022

2022

Date	Time	Location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
1/9/22	10:30am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
3/9/22	10:00pm	South Lens	Other	Sighting	Alert	Platypus on WRC. Animal moved on without incident
9/9/22	15:56am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
14/9/22	8:12pm	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
19/9/22	9:12pm	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera
22/9/22	4:45pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x eagles flying over Centre Pit
28/9/22	3:45am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Devil captured on wildlife camera



October 2022

2022

Date	Time	location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
2/10/22	11:22pm	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Captured on wildlife cam. No DFTD visible
4/10/22	12:10am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Captured on wildlife cam. Light mark on cheek
5/10/22	12:58am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Captured on wildlife cam. No DFTD visible
7/10/22	4:00pm	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles sighted
8/10/22	10:05am	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles flying over 340 Dump
10/10/22	2:56am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Captured on wildlife cam
10/10/22	1:25pm	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle flying over offices
21/10/22	1:31am	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Captured on wildlife cam. Healthy no DFTD visible
21/10/22	7:27pm	Main Creek below South Deposit	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	Captured on wildlife cam. Face not visible



November & December 2022

Date	Time	Location / Coordinates	Species	Report Type	Condition	Comments
11/11/2022	4:00PM	Pit Admin and Workshops	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over office area
12/11/2022	2:00PM	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over Centre Pit 1B
20/11/2022	7:30PM	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle flying over Centre Pit Crib Hut
21/11/2022	4:45PM	Centre Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	2x adult and 1x juvenile eagle sighted flying over old call point 2 area
27/11/2022	2:20PM	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over North Pit
04/12/2022	8:20PM	GC1 Crusher	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	3x eagles sighted flying over ROM area
06/12/2022	10:50PM	Broderick Creek WRD	Tasmanian Devil	Sighting	Alert	1x juvenile devil sighted near tree line
14/12/2022	1:00PM	GC1 Crusher	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over crusher
30/12/2022	10:45AM	North Pit	Tasmanian Wedge- Tailed Eagle	Sighting	Alert	1x eagle sighted flying over rehab area

Slide 12

2022

